

## City of Broken Arrow

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-1	193	Name:		
Туре:	Con	sent Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/9	/2018	In control:	Broken Arrow City Council	
On agenda:	10/1	6/2018	Final action:	10/16/2018	
Title:	Approval of and authorization to execute Resolution No. 1144, a Resolution authorizing the acceptance of a General Warranty Deed for Parcel 10, which consists of 0.19 acres of Permanent Right-of-Way and 0.02 acres of Temporary Construction Easement for Florence Street Improvements, Olive To Aspen, located in the Northeast Quarter of Section 33, Township 18 North, Range 14 East, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, from Philip A. Bryce Revocable Trust, Philip A. Bryce, Trustee and the Mary E. Bryce Living Trust, Mary Elizabeth Bryce, Trustee and authorization of payment in the amount of \$20,520.00 for the Florence Street Improvements: Olive To Aspen, (Project No. ST1410)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 1144, 2. Acceptance Letter, 3. Conditions for Payment, 4. General Warranty Deed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
10/16/2018	1	Broken Arrow City Coun	cil ar	proved	Pass